
CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
GRID OPERATION & DISTRIBUTION WING

 OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

All India / Regionwise Power Generation Overview    08-Dec-2025 Sub-Report-1

All India / Regions
Installed

Capacity (MW) Monitored
Capacity (MW)

Annual Target
(MU)  Today's

Program
Today's Actual Apr 1 Till Date

Program Actual
Deviation %Deviation

Generation 2025-26 (MU)

Northern
THERMAL 56,900.96 56,900.96 337,626.00 874.20 729.84 232,825.22 194,049.98 -38,775.24 -16.65

NUCLEAR 2,220.00 2,220.00 15,247.00 39.64 37.23 9,975.12 8,810.15 -1,164.97 -11.68

HYDRO 21,414.26 21,414.26 80,988.00 120.69 108.38 67,509.52 69,660.90 2,151.38 3.19

Total 80,535.2280,535.22 433,861.00 1,034.53 875.45 310,309.86 272,521.03 -37,788.83 -12.18

Western
THERMAL 94,070.40 94,070.40 561,830.00 1,454.38 1,377.49 385,691.42 345,367.60 -40,323.82 -10.45

NUCLEAR 3,240.00 3,240.00 23,240.00 62.83 52.70 15,739.64 13,779.00 -1,960.64 -12.46

HYDRO 7,392.00 7,392.00 17,229.00 36.82 40.55 12,546.56 15,790.12 3,243.56 25.85

Total 104,702.40104,702.40 602,299.00 1,554.03 1,470.74 413,977.62 374,936.72 -39,040.90 -9.43

Southern
THERMAL 52,391.60 52,381.60 303,516.00 716.26 651.69 205,815.66 157,499.12 -48,316.54 -23.48

NUCLEAR 3,320.00 3,320.00 18,105.00 37.28 46.35 11,668.24 14,419.80 2,751.56 23.58

HYDRO 13,527.15 13,527.15 34,253.00 81.51 85.30 24,420.08 33,644.52 9,224.44 37.77

Total 69,228.7569,238.75 355,874.00 835.05 783.34 241,903.98 205,563.44 -36,340.54 -15.02

Eastern
THERMAL 40,489.71 40,477.71 285,685.00 722.62 677.67 196,049.99 172,957.81 -23,092.18 -11.78

HYDRO 5,987.75 5,987.75 12,202.00 20.81 21.65 9,691.48 9,895.86 204.38 2.11

Total 46,465.4646,477.46 297,887.00 743.43 699.32 205,741.47 182,853.67 -22,887.80 -11.12

North Eastern
THERMAL 2,450.95 2,450.96 15,005.00 38.16 34.30 10,382.60 8,487.36 -1,895.24 -18.25

HYDRO 2,027.00 2,027.00 11,002.00 18.80 11.12 9,232.40 6,640.12 -2,592.28 -28.08

Total 4,477.964,477.95 26,007.00 56.96 45.42 19,615.00 15,127.48 -4,487.52 -22.88

246,303.63

8,780.00

50,348.16

505,727.07

200,295.28

THERMAL

NUCLEAR

HYDRO

Bhutan IMP.

R.E.S

Total

246,281.63

8,780.00

50,348.16

305,409.79

1,503,662.00

56,592.00

155,674.00

9,472.00

1,725,400.00

3,805.62

139.75

278.63

22.33

4,246.33

3,470.99

136.28

267.00

2.26

3,876.53

1,030,764.89

37,383.00

123,400.04

7,326.64

-152,403.02

37,008.95

135,631.52

7,756.76

1,058,759.10

ALL INDIA

878,361.87

-374.05

12,231.48

430.12

-140,115.47

-1.00

9.91

5.87

-11.69

-14.79

1,198,874.57

" ** " CAPACITY FIGURES ARE TAKEN FROM MONTHLY REPORT OF P.D.M DIVISION AS ON THE LAST DAY OF THE PREVIOUS MONTH
Note: Actual generation is generation from stations above 25 MW. It excludes generation from RES."

09/12/2025 17.32.02
https://npp.gov.in

PAGE 1

Report Version :-

Remarks:-


