

**CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY  
GRID OPERATION & DISTRIBUTION WING  
OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION**

**All India / Regionwise Power Generation Overview 08-Dec-2025**

**Sub-Report-1**

All India / Regions	Installed Capacity (MW)	Monitored Capacity (MW)	Annual Target (MU)	Generation 2025-26 (MU)					
				Today's Program	Today's Actual	Apr 1 Till Date		Deviation	%Deviation
						Program	Actual		
<b>Northern</b>									
THERMAL	56,900.96	56,900.96	337,626.00	874.20	729.84	232,825.22	194,049.98	-38,775.24	-16.65
NUCLEAR	2,220.00	2,220.00	15,247.00	39.64	37.23	9,975.12	8,810.15	-1,164.97	-11.68
HYDRO	21,414.26	21,414.26	80,988.00	120.69	108.38	67,509.52	69,660.90	2,151.38	3.19
<b>Total</b>	<b>80,535.22</b>	<b>80,535.22</b>	<b>433,861.00</b>	<b>1,034.53</b>	<b>875.45</b>	<b>310,309.86</b>	<b>272,521.03</b>	<b>-37,788.83</b>	<b>-12.18</b>
<b>Western</b>									
THERMAL	94,070.40	94,070.40	561,830.00	1,454.38	1,377.49	385,691.42	345,367.60	-40,323.82	-10.45
NUCLEAR	3,240.00	3,240.00	23,240.00	62.83	52.70	15,739.64	13,779.00	-1,960.64	-12.46
HYDRO	7,392.00	7,392.00	17,229.00	36.82	40.55	12,546.56	15,790.12	3,243.56	25.85
<b>Total</b>	<b>104,702.40</b>	<b>104,702.40</b>	<b>602,299.00</b>	<b>1,554.03</b>	<b>1,470.74</b>	<b>413,977.62</b>	<b>374,936.72</b>	<b>-39,040.90</b>	<b>-9.43</b>
<b>Southern</b>									
THERMAL	52,391.60	52,381.60	303,516.00	716.26	651.69	205,815.66	157,499.12	-48,316.54	-23.48
NUCLEAR	3,320.00	3,320.00	18,105.00	37.28	46.35	11,668.24	14,419.80	2,751.56	23.58
HYDRO	13,527.15	13,527.15	34,253.00	81.51	85.30	24,420.08	33,644.52	9,224.44	37.77
<b>Total</b>	<b>69,238.75</b>	<b>69,228.75</b>	<b>355,874.00</b>	<b>835.05</b>	<b>783.34</b>	<b>241,903.98</b>	<b>205,563.44</b>	<b>-36,340.54</b>	<b>-15.02</b>
<b>Eastern</b>									
THERMAL	40,489.71	40,477.71	285,685.00	722.62	677.67	196,049.99	172,957.81	-23,092.18	-11.78
HYDRO	5,987.75	5,987.75	12,202.00	20.81	21.65	9,691.48	9,895.86	204.38	2.11
<b>Total</b>	<b>46,477.46</b>	<b>46,465.46</b>	<b>297,887.00</b>	<b>743.43</b>	<b>699.32</b>	<b>205,741.47</b>	<b>182,853.67</b>	<b>-22,887.80</b>	<b>-11.12</b>
<b>North Eastern</b>									
THERMAL	2,450.95	2,450.96	15,005.00	38.16	34.30	10,382.60	8,487.36	-1,895.24	-18.25
HYDRO	2,027.00	2,027.00	11,002.00	18.80	11.12	9,232.40	6,640.12	-2,592.28	-28.08
<b>Total</b>	<b>4,477.95</b>	<b>4,477.96</b>	<b>26,007.00</b>	<b>56.96</b>	<b>45.42</b>	<b>19,615.00</b>	<b>15,127.48</b>	<b>-4,487.52</b>	<b>-22.88</b>
<b>ALL INDIA</b>									
THERMAL	246,303.63	246,281.63	1,503,662.00	3,805.62	3,470.99	1,030,764.89	878,361.87	-152,403.02	-14.79
NUCLEAR	8,780.00	8,780.00	56,592.00	139.75	136.28	37,383.00	37,008.95	-374.05	-1.00
HYDRO	50,348.16	50,348.16	155,674.00	278.63	267.00	123,400.04	135,631.52	12,231.48	9.91
Bhutan IMP.			9,472.00	22.33	2.26	7,326.64	7,756.76	430.12	5.87
R.E.S	200,295.28								
<b>Total</b>	<b>505,727.07</b>	<b>305,409.79</b>	<b>1,725,400.00</b>	<b>4,246.33</b>	<b>3,876.53</b>	<b>1,198,874.57</b>	<b>1,058,759.10</b>	<b>-140,115.47</b>	<b>-11.69</b>

" \*\* " CAPACITY FIGURES ARE TAKEN FROM MONTHLY REPORT OF P.D.M DIVISION AS ON THE LAST DAY OF THE PREVIOUS MONTH  
Note: Actual generation is generation from stations above 25 MW. It excludes generation from RES."

**Remarks:-**

**Report Version :-**